Prepared by: Scott County Planning and Develop	oment, 600 West Fourth Street, Davenport Iowa
SCOTT COUNTY ORD	DINANCE NO. 18
IN SECTION 5, LECLAIRE TOWNSHIP F	MAP BY REZONING APPROXIMATELY 3.56 ACRES ROM AGRICULTURAL-PRESERVATION (A-P) TO WITHIN UNINCORPORATED SCOTT COUNTY.
	SUPERVISORS OF SCOTT COUNTY
	-31 <u>Scott County Code</u> , the following described unit of reservation (A-P), to Single-Family Residential (R-1) to-
Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 78 North, Range 5 East of the 5th P.M., Scott County, Iowa, particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5; thence South on the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 5 a distance of 652.5 feet to the center line of the existing Township Road; thence South 89 degrees 15 feet East along the center line of said Township Road for a distance of 314.15 feet; thence South 70 degrees 30 feet East along the center line of said Township Road a distance of 246.84 feet; thence North parallel to the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 5 a distance of 366 feet; thence West parallel to the North line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 5 546.81 feet to a point on the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 5 acres, more or less, and subject to existing public highway.	
Section 2. This ordinance changing the a is approved as recommended by the Planning and	above described land to Residential Single-Family (R-1) d Zoning Commission.
Section 3. The County Auditor is directed	ed to record this ordinance in the County Recorder's Office.
illegal or void, then the lawful provisions of the G	of the provisions of this Ordinance are for any reason Ordinance, which are separate from said unlawful ffect, the same as if the Ordinance contained no illegal or
Section 5. Repealer. All ordinances or Ordinance are hereby repealed.	part of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of the
Section 6. Effective Date. This Ordinar and publication as by law provided.	nce shall be in full force and effect after its final passage
Approved this day of 2018.	
	Tony Knobbe, Chair Scott County Board of Supervisors

Roxanna Moritz, County Auditor